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Membership in regional services commissions

(None)

Population
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)

Number of Hamlets (Specialized
Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)

Length of all Open Roads Maintained
(Kilometers)

Water Mains Length (Kilometers)

Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)

Storm Drainage Mains Length
(Kilometers)

Number of Residences (Summer Villages
Only)

Number of Dwelling Units

N
o
N
-

15,456

85,138.0

6,563.00

5,338.00

5,107.00

5,465.00

540,648

N
o
N
o

15,358

84,711.0

6,503.58

5,312.00

5,066.00

5,437.00

530,767

201

1,285,711

15,934

84,711.0

6,407.14

5,288.00

4,845.00

5,373.00

521,257

Municipal Code:0046

201

1,267,344

15,914

84,800.0

6,322.04

5,262.00

4,811.00

5,319.00

515,391

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The
information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today . The Ministry is not responsible for
the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before

relvina on it

1

2017

1,246,337

16,014

84,800.0

6,251.00

5,165.00

4,756.00

5,242.00

506,392



