

Statistics Profile

Created on 4/19/2024 12:50:16PM

City of Calgary

Municipal Code:0046

Membership in regional services commissions (None)

	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>
Population			1,285,711	1,267,344	1,246,337
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions	15,456	15,358	15,934	15,914	16,014
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)	85,138.0	84,711.0	84,711.0	84,800.0	84,800.0
Number of Hamlets (Specialized Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)					
Length of all Open Roads Maintained (Kilometers)	6,563.00	6,503.58	6,407.14	6,322.04	6,251.00
Water Mains Length (Kilometers)	5,338.00	5,312.00	5,288.00	5,262.00	5,165.00
Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)	5,107.00	5,066.00	4,845.00	4,811.00	4,756.00
Storm Drainage Mains Length (Kilometers)	5,465.00	5,437.00	5,373.00	5,319.00	5,242.00
Number of Residences (Summer Villages Only)					
Number of Dwelling Units	540,648	530,767	521,257	515,391	506,392

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it